

"

ITEM NO.33

COURT NO.14

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1539/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 18/09/2012 in CRLA No.2870/2010, of
The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

KANDA VENKATA NARAYANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YADDANAPUDI PARAMESWARA RAO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 10514 of 2013

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing OT and prayer for interim relief
and office report)

Date: 24/03/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. Basant, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Suyodhan Byrapaneni, Adv.

Ms. Tatini Basu, Adv.

Ms. Rashmi Rai, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Post for hearing with S.L.P.(Criminal) No. 4576 of 2013.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)

| Court Master

|

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)

| | Assistant Registrar

| |

|

|