

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 4576/2013

YADDANAPUDI MADHUSUDHANA RAO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P. & ORS.
(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional
office report)

Respondent(s)
documents and

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 1539/2013

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing o.t. and
SLP(Crl) No. 10514/2013

)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing o.t. and

Interim Relie

f

and Office Report)

Date : 25/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. Santhan Krishnan, Adv.
Mr. C. S. N. Mohan Rao ,Adv.
Mr. Suyodhan B., Adv.
Ms. Tatini Basu ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu ,Adv.
Mr. Suyodhan B., Adv.
Ms. Tatini Basu ,Adv.
Mr. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(Crl.) No.4576/2013

Four weeks' time is granted, as last opportunity, to

respondent Nos.1 and 2 for filing counter affidavit.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Rupam Dhamija

Date: 2014.07.26

12:29:37 IST

Reason: Service is complete on respondent Nos.2, 3, 5 to 7 and 9

but no one has put in appearance.

Item No.38

-2-

Petitioner to file spare copies of SLP for effecting
service on respondent Nos.4 and 8.

List again on 28.10.2014.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)
Registrar