

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 4576/2013

YADDANAPUDI MADHUSUDHANA RAO Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and office report)

WITH
SLP(Crl) No. 1539/2013

SLP(Crl) No. 10514/2013
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 01/04/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Lovely Singh, Adv.
Mr. Amit K. Nain, Adv.
Mr. C. S. N. Mohan Rao, Adv.
Ms. Tatini Basu, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP (Crl.) No. 4576/2013

All the nine respondents have failed to file the counter affidavit despite the warning of last opportunity. However, opportunity is hereby declined.

This petition stands complete. However, be listed with the connected petitions.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Rupam Dhamija
Date: 2015.04.08
20:03:29 IST
Reason:

....2/-

SLP(Crl) No. 1539/2013

Among eight respondents, vakalatnama on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 to 7 has been filed. In respect of Respondent No. 1 it is in order. However, for Respondent Nos. 2 to 7 same is defective but none has entered appearance.

SLP(Cr1) No. 10514/2013

Among nine respondents, service on Respondent No. 1 is complete but none has entered appearance. Vakalatnama on behalf of Respondent Nos. 2 to 9 has been filed but there are defects. Defects be cured. Counter affidavit thereafter, be filed.

List on 10.07.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar

JG