

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M.V. RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 1539/2013

KANDA VENKATA NARAYANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YADDANAPUDI PARAMESWARA RAO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) No. 10514/2013

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 10/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Suyodhan Byrapaneni, Adv.
Ms. Tatini Basu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Vijayshree, Adv.
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.
Mr. Amit K. Nain, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP(CRL.) NO.1539/2013

The ld. Counsel, Mr Amit K Nain has cured the defects in the vakalatnama. Counter affidavit be filed for respondent nos. 1 to 7 within four weeks time.

Respondent no.8 also to file counter affidavit within four weeks time.

Item No.14

SLP(CRL.) NO.10514/2013

Respondent No.1 is granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for respondent nos. 2 to 9 has reported that no counter affidavit is required to be filed.

List again on 19.8.2015.

(M.V. RAMESH)
Registrar