

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 1539/2013

KANDA VENKATA NARAYANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YADDANAPUDI PARAMESWARA RAO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) No. 10514/2013

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 29/10/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

Mr. Suyodhan Byroponeni, Adv.

Ms. Tatini Basu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Suchitra Hrangkhawl, Adv.

Mr. Amit K. Nain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondents in both the matters herein have failed to file the counter affidavit, despite the time stipulated for the purpose has already expired and the warning of last opportunity was already served upon them. Further opportunity is, therefore, declined.

Both the petitions now be processed to be listed before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar