

ITEM NO.26

COURT NO.11

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 4576/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/09/2012 in CRLA No. 2870/2010 passed by the High Court Of A.P. At Hyderabad)

YADDANAPUDI MADHUSUDHANA RAO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and office report)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) No. 1539/2013

SLP(Cr1) No. 10514/2013

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 17/04/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For the Parties: Mr. Amit K. Nain, Adv.

Mr. M.Surender Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R.Santhnan Krishnan, Adv.

Mr. Aditya, Adv.

Mr. C. S. N. Mohan Rao, Adv.

Mr. Suyodhan Byrapaneni, Adv.

Ms. Tatini Basu, Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

Ms. Purna Singh, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondent No. 1

seeks time to file additional documents indicating that after the proceedings before this Court commenced, the police investigation reveals that the accused is liable to be prosecuted under Section 304-B, IPC.

List the matter on 01.05.2017.

(Shashi Sareen)
AR-cum-PS

(S.S.R.Krishna)
Assistant Registrar