

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO.4576 OF 2013

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 11513 OF 2013

(Application for permission to file additional documents)

YADDANAPUDI MADHUSUDHANA RAO ... Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P. & ORS. ... Respondent(s)

AND

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO.1539 OF 2013

KANDA VENKATA NARAYANA ... Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YADDANAPUDI MADHUSUDHANA RAO & ORS. ... Respondent(s)

AND

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO.10514 OF 2013

KANDA VENKATA NARAYANA ... Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P. & ORS. ... Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 17.04.2017 when the court was pleased to pass the following order:.

“Learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondent No. 1 seeks time to file additional documents indicating that after the proceedings before this Court commenced, the police investigation reveals that the accused is liable to be prosecuted under Section 304-B, IPC.

List the matter on 01.05.2017.”

It is submitted that pursuant to order quoted above, Counsel for Respondent No.1 has not filed additional documents, till date.

Service of show cause notice is complete in all the matters. Counsel for Respondents Nos. 1 to 9 in Special Leave

Petition(Crl.)No.4576 of 2013, Respondent Nos. 1 to 8 in Special Leave Petition(Crl.)No.1539 of 2013 and Respondent No.1 in Special Leave Petition(Crl.)No.10514 of 2013 has not filed Counter Affidavit.

Counter affidavit filed by Counsel for Respondent Nos. 2 to 9 in Special Leave Petition(Crl.)No.10514 of 2013 has been included in Special Leave Petition paper books.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 27th day of April, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

- 1.Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao, Advocate
11, Canning Lane, N.D.
- 2.Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Advocate
A.P. Bhawan, 1, Ashoka Road, N.D.
- 3.Mr. Amit K. Nain, Advocate
11, Canning Lane, N.D.
- 4.Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Advocate
A.P. Bhawan, 1, Ashoka Road, N.D.
- 5.Ms. Tatini Basu, Advocate
38, Tower No.1, Supreme Enclave, Mayur Vihar Phase-I, N.D.

C2/SV

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR