

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.3

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s).901/2017

YADDANAPUDI MADHUSUDHANA RAO

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for direction only in criminal appeal no. 901 of 2017 be listed)

Date : 29-07-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Appellant(s) Mr.C.S.N.Mohan Rao, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr.D.Mahesh Babu, AOR

Mr.Byrapaneni Suyodhan, Adv.
Ms.Tatini Basu, AOR

Mr.Amit K. Nain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On a perusal of the Office Report for Directions dated 26.07.2019, we find that the District Judge, Guntur has sent a letter dated 13.06.2019 to the Registry of this Court requesting for transmission of material papers in SC 75/2013 for the purpose of speedy disposal of SC 75/2013 on the file of Prl.Assistant Judges'Court, Guntur, as the case is pre-2014, if it is not required in CrI.A.Nos.901, 902 and 903 of 2017.

The Registry is accordingly directed to send the above-mentioned papers to the concerned trial court immediately.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR