

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.1

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No. 901/2017

YADDANAPUDI MADHUSUDHANA RAO

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH

Respondent(s)

([Only I.A. Nos. 68269 of 2022 (application for early hearing) in Cr1. A. Nos. 902 of 2017 and I.A. NO. 68285 of 2022 (application for early hearing) in Cr1. Appeal No.903 of 2017 is listed.])

WITH

Cr1.A. No. 902/2017 (II)
(FOR EARLY HEARING APPLICATION ON IA 68269/2022
IA No. 68269/2022 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION)

Cr1.A. No. 903/2017 (II)
(FOR EARLY HEARING APPLICATION ON IA 68285/2022
IA No. 68285/2022 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION)

Date : 13-07-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Parties

Mr. R. Santhnan Krishnan, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Kr. Archiya, Adv.
Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh, AOR
Ms. Tatini Basu, AOR
Mr. Amit K. Nain, AOR

Mr. Suyodhan Byrapaneni, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Tatini Basu, AOR

Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR
Mr. Polanki Gowtham, Adv.
Mr. Shaik Mohamad Haneef, Adv.
Mr. T. Vijaya Bhaskar Reddy, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Girish Chowdhary, Adv.
Mr. Rajeswari Mukherjee, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the appeals for hearing before a Bench presided
over by Hon'ble Mr. Justice M.R. Shah.

IA Nos. 68269/2022 and 68285/2022 are disposed of.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)