

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.14

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(S). 901/2017

YADDANAPUDI MADHUSUDHANA RAO

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 139731/2022 - STAY APPLICATION)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 902/2017 (II)

CrI.A. No. 903/2017 (II)

Date : 03-08-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh, AOR

Mr. Byrapaneni Suyodhan, Adv.
Ms. Tatini Basu, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amit K. Nain, AOR

Mr. Byrapaneni Suyodhan, Adv.
Ms. Tatini Basu, AOR

Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR
Mr. Polanki Gowtham, Adv.
Mr. Kv Girish Chowdary, Adv.
Ms. Rajeswari Mukherjee, Adv.
Ms. Niti Richhariya, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel for the parties, list on
09.08.2023.

(KAVITA PAHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
COURT MASTER (NSH)